
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS BULLETIN
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62764 
                       

Thursday, January 2, 2025 BULLETIN NO.25 - 1

This bulletin is issued weekly by the Bureau of Local Roads and Streets.  It may be viewed or 
downloaded via the Illinois Department of Transportation's Internet Website at www.dot.il.gov under 
Doing Business, Procurements, Construction Services, Bulletins tab, Contractorôs Bulletin.

You may also receive it automatically once per week via email.  Prepare an email to the IDOT 
subscription server by using the following email address and with the information as noted below:

1. Send blank e-mail message to: subscribe-dot-localroadsbulletin@lists.illinois.gov. (do not type anything into 
the subject or body area; just send as is)

2. A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you.

3. Click on the first link provided in the confirmation email you received.

4. You will now receive another email confirming that you have been subscribed.

     PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS.  Proposals requiring prequalification of bidders will be 
issued only to those contractors who are qualified with the Department of Transportation.  
Prequalification forms may be secured from the Engineer of Construction, Administration Building, 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, IL 62764.

     PLANS AND PROPOSALS. Unless otherwise noted, plans and proposals may be obtained at the 
office of the local agency advertising for bids.  The plans and proposals are each a call for bids 
containing all requirements governing the letting and performance of the particular contract including 
but not limited to any applicable requirements for the payment of prevailing rates of wages for labor 
are required by law.  Any questions regarding individual plans and proposals should be directed to 
the local agency advertising for bids or the appropriate district office of local roads and streets.

     PROPOSALS "NOT FOR BIDDING".  Contract proposals marked "Not for Bidding" may be issued 
to companies furnishing materials and equipment to contractors.

     NONDISCRIMINATION REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that the counties and 
municipalities having work, or procurement of materials advertised in the bulletin are required to 
affirmatively insure that the contract, entered into pursuant to this advertisement, will be awarded to 
the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of race, color, sex or national 
origin.

     RESPONSIBLE BIDDER REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that any proposal 
requiring work to be performed by a contractor requires the prime and subcontrators to participate in 
an approved training program UNLESS FEDERAL FUNDS are involved.  All bidders must complete 
BLR12325 (if required) and return with the bidders' proposals.  If BLR12325 is not completed, the bid 
will not be read.



PART I

SEE PREVIOUS BULLETINS for details of the following improvements which are scheduled for letting on the dates 
below.

County/city Section # Letting Date Letting Time

District: 1

Will 24-00170-49-TL 1/15/2025 09:30AM

Will 25-00000-02-GM 1/15/2025 09:30AM

District: 2

Rockford 25-00000-00-GM 1/10/2025 11:00AM

Stephenson 18-09118-00-BR 1/7/2025 10:00AM

STERLING 1/15/2025 11:00AM

District: 3

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 4

Henderson 25-00000-00-GM 1/7/2025 10:00AM

District: 5

Douglas 25-00000-00-GM 1/7/2025 11:00AM

Douglas 25-00000-00-GM 1/7/2025 11:00AM

District: 6

Litchfield 25-00000-00-GM 1/6/2025 02:00PM

District: 7

Shelby 25-00000-00-GM 1/6/2025 09:00AM

Shelby 25-XX000-00-GM 1/6/2025 09:00AM

Shelby 25-XX000-00-GM 1/6/2025 09:00AM

Shelby 25-XX000-00-GM 1/6/2025 09:00AM

District: 8

Clinton County 25-(00-15)000-00-GM 1/8/2025 10:00am

Randolph 25-04000-00-GM 1/8/2025 09:00am

Randolph County 25-(00-04)000-00-GM 1/8/2025 09:00am

St. Clair 25-(00-19)000-00-GM 1/7/2025 02:30pm

St. Clair 25-(01-19)000-00-GM 1/7/2025 02:30pm

St. Clair 25-00000-00-GM 1/7/2025 02:30pm

St. Clair 25-00000-00-GM 1/7/2025 02:30pm

St. Clair 24-15104-02-BR 1/6/2025 02:00pm

District: 9

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

Page 1 of 15



150 W Jefferson Street, Joliet, IL 604321/21/2025

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

### Non-MFT

N/AJoliet

Section No.City/County

City of Joliet's website Proposal Fee:

Rosalind Street 1400 ft west of Briggs Street and Rosalind Street intersectionProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Rosalind Street culvert replacement

The following notices for lettings to be held at the Office of the SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS, COUNTY 
ENGINEER, COUNTY CLERK OR MUNICIPAL CLERK at the times and places shown below are appearing in this 
bulletin for the first time.  Plans and proposals for these improvements may be secured at the office of the awarding 
agency.

PART II

District:  1 Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, McHenry, Will

Page 2 of 15



CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, CAMBRIDGE1/21/2025

Location of LettingDate

09:15AM

Time

2025 GEN. BIT. LETTINGHENRY COUNTY

Section No.City/County

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
100 N. EAST RD.
CAMBRIDGE, IL
309/937-3346

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: F.O.B. CO. STORAGE TANK OR DIST.:
BIT. MATL'S.
1,100 TON PG 46-28
300 TON PG 58-22
500 TON PG 64-22
500 TON MC-30
25 TON CSS-1
25 TON SS-1h
50 TON SS-1h DILUTED
25 TON CRS-2
2,300 TON HRFS-2
25 TON HFE-90
250 TON HFE-300

CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, CAMBRIDGE1/21/2025

Location of LettingDate

09:00AM

Time

2025 GEN. MAT'L. 
LETTING

HENRY COUNTY

Section No.City/County

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
100 N. EAST RD.
CAMBRIDGE, IL
309/937-3346

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: F.O.B. CO. YARD:
10,000 TON SEAL COAT AGG.
2,500 TON SEAL COAT AGG., SPL.
3,000 TON FINE AGG.
2,500 TON FINE AGG., SPL.
2,000 TON CSE. AGG.

F.O.B. QUARRY:
1,000 TON SEAL COAT AGG.
1,000 TON SEAL COAT AGG., SPL.
1,000 TON FINE AGG.
1,000 TON CSE. AGG.

FURN. & DEL. TO ANYWHERE IN CO.:
VARIOUS PIPE CULVERTS

District:  2 Boone, Carroll, Henry, Jo Daviess, Lee, Ogle, Rock Island, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago

Page 3 of 15



LASALLE COUNTY HIGHWAY 
DEPARTMENT, OTTAWA, ILLINOIS
1400 N 27TH ROAD
OTTAWA, IL 61350

1/15/2025

Location of LettingDate

09:00AM

Time

### TBP ATC 

DIMMICK TOWNSHIP

22-07849-00-BRLaSalle

Section No.City/County

LASALLE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, OTTAWA, ILLINOIS
1400 N 27TH ROAD
OTTAWA, IL 61350
(815) 434-0743  MAIL@LASALLECOUNTYIL.GOV

Proposal Fee:

TR 211 (N 35TH ROAD) OVER SPRING CREEKProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 18 TREE REMOV 6-15, 20 TREE REMOV OVER 15, 9 CU. YD. REM & DISP. UNS MATL., 528 CU. YD. CHANNEL EXC., 212 CU. 
YD. FURNISHED EXC., 2,043 SQ. YD. TOPSOIL F & P 4, 66 LBS. NITROGEN FERT. NUTR., 66 LBS. POTASIUM FERT. NUTR., 
451 SQ. YD EROSION CONTR BLANKET, 1,412 ' PERIMETER EROS. BAR., 1,655 SQ. YD. AGG BASE CSE A 12, 49 TON AGG. 
SURF. COURSE TY B, REM. EXIST STR., 85 CU. YD. STR. EXC., 65' PIPE CULV. REMOV., 33 CU. YD. CONC. STR., 3.6 CONC. 
ENCASEMENT, 1,710 SQ. FT. PP CONC. DK BM 27 DP, 4,600 LBS. REINF. BARS, EPOXY CTD., 146' STEEL RAILING TY SM, 
240' FUR STL PIPE HP 10 X 42, 240' DRIVING PILES, 4 EA. METAL FL END SEC 18", 80' P CUL CL D1 18, 68 CU. YD. 
GRANULAR BACKFILL STR., 90 CU. YD. EARTH EXC., 545 TON STONE RIPRAP CL A5 SP.,

AUTHORIZATION TO BID REQUIREMENT MINIMUM 24 HOURS PRIOR TO BID OPENING - BIDDING DOCUMENTS AND 
INSTRUCTIONS ARE AVAILABLE AT WWW.LASALLECOUNTYHIGHWAY.ORG

LASALLE COUNTY HIGHWAY 
DEPARTMENT, OTTAWA, ILLINOIS
1400 N 27TH ROAD
OTTAWA, IL 61350

1/15/2025

Location of LettingDate

09:00AM

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

20-00830-00-BRLASALLE

Section No.City/County

LASALLE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, OTTAWA, ILLINOIS
1400 N 27TH ROAD
OTTAWA, IL 61350
(815) 434-0743  MAIL@LASALLECOUNTYIL.GOV

Proposal Fee:

CH 52 OVER LITTLE INDIAN CREEKProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 154 CU. YD. CHANNEL EXC.; 1,096 CU. YD. FURND. EXC.; 248 CU. YD. TOPSOIL EXC. & PLACEMENT; 2,207 SQ. YD. 
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET; 470 SQ. YD. STONE RIPRAP; CLASS A4; 324 TON HOT-MIX ASPH. BINDER COURSE; IL-9.5, 
N50; 121 TON HOT-MIX ASPH. SURF. COURSE; IL-9.5, MIX "C"; N50; 1 REMOV. OF EXIST. STR.; 85 CU. YD. STR. EXC.; 59.50 
CU YD. CONC. STR.; 96.40 CU. YD. CONC. SUPER STR.; 379 SQ. YD. BRIDGE DECK GROOVING; 83.80 CU. YD. CONC. 
SUPER STR (APPROACH SLAB); 407 FT. FURN.& ERECTING PREC. PRESTRESSED CONC. BEAMS; IL36N, 59,020 LBS. 
REBARS (EPOXY); 536 FT. FURN. METAL SHELL PILES 16" X 0.375", 0.49 ACRE SEEDING; CLASS 2A (SPECIAL).

AUTHORIZATION TO BID REQUIREMENT MINIMUM 24 HOURS PRIOR TO BID OPENING - BIDDING DOCUMENTS AND 
INSTRUCTIONS ARE AVAILABLE AT WWW.LASALLECOUNTYHIGHWAY.ORG

LASALLE COUNTY HIGHWAY 
DEPARTMENT
1400 N 27TH ROAD
OTTAWA, IL 61350

1/15/2025

Location of LettingDate

09:00AM

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

23-00855-00-BRLASALLE

Section No.City/County

LASALLE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, OTTAWA, ILLINOIS
1400 N 27TH ROAD
OTTAWA, IL 61350
(815) 434-0743  MAIL@LASALLECOUNTYIL.GOV

Proposal Fee:

0.5 MILES SOUTH OF NORTH 18TH ROAD ON E 30TH ROAD OVER WAUPECAN 
CREEK.

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: CONSTRUCT 100.1 CU YD. CONC. STR., 4.4 CU YD. CONC. SUPER STR., 1799 SQ. FT. PPC DECK BEAMS (11" DEPTH), 
12540 LBS. REBARS, EPOXY COATED, 138' STEEL RAILING, TYPE T1, 675' FURN. METAL SHELL PILES 14" X 0.312, 39 CU. 
YD. AGG. SURFACE COURSE, TY. B, 240 SQ. YD. STONE RIPRAP, CL. A4, 0.25 ACRE SEEDING, CL. 3. 

AUTHORIZATION TO BID REQUIREMENT MINIMUM 24 HOURS PRIOR TO BID OPENING - BIDDING DOCUMENTS AND 
INSTRUCTIONS ARE AVAILABLE AT WWW.LASALLECOUNTYHIGHWAY.ORG

District:  3 Bureau, DeKalb, Ford, Grundy, Iroquois, Kankakee, Kendall, LaSalle, Livingston

Page 4 of 15



No New Advertisements

District:  4 Fulton, Henderson, Knox, Marshall, McDonough, Mercer, Peoria, Putnam, Stark, Tazewell, Warren, Woodford

Page 5 of 15



Vermilion County Highway Department
2732 Batestown Road
Oakwood, IL 61858

1/15/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

Various Road Districts

25-00000-00-GMVermilion

Section No.City/County

Vermilion County Highway Department
2732 Batestown Road
Oakwood, IL 61858
(217) 703-7870
payonk@vchighway.org

Proposal Fee:

Various Road Districts in Vermilion CountyProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Township Aggregate - Furnish & Deliver Stockpile and Furnish & Deliver Jobsite.

*SEE PROPOSAL*

Vermilion County Highway Department
2732 Batestown Road
Oakwood, IL 61858

1/15/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

Danville, Jamaica, Love, Middlefork, Newell, Pilot, 
Sidell, South Ross, Vance.

25-00000-00-GMVermilion

Section No.City/County

Vermilion County Highway Department
2732 Batestown Road
Oakwood, IL 61858
(217) 703-7870
payonk@vchighway.org

Proposal Fee:

Danville, Jamaica, Love, Middlefork, Newell, Pilot, Sidell, South Ross and Vance 
Townships

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Township FOB Aggregate Quotations.

*SEE PROPOSAL*

District:  5 Champaign, DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, McLean, Piatt, Vermilion

Page 6 of 15



Logan County Highway Dept.
529 S. McLean St.
Lincoln, IL 62656

1/14/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

25-**000-00-GMLogan

Section No.City/County

Logan County Highway Dept.
529 S. McLean St.
Lincoln, IL 62656
(217) 732-3059
trusk@logancountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

Logan County Highway Department and Various Townships in Logan CountyProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Aggregate (Gravel): 3550 Ton CA 16 (Special); 3000 Ton CA 16 (Special)(Delivered);  1250 Ton CA14; 2900 Ton CA14 (Delivered); 
100 Ton Filter Sand; Aggregate (Crushed Stone): 4600 Ton CA 15 (Class "A")(Delivered); 1550 Ton CA 15 or CA16; 350 Ton CA15 
or CA16 (Delivered); 400 Ton CM 14;  5300 Ton CM 14 (Delivered); 2700 Ton CA6 or CA10 (Lo Pi); 4250 Ton CA6 or CA10 (Lo Pi) 
(Delivered); 200 Ton CA7 or CA11 (Delivered); 50 Ton RR1; 25 Ton RR1 (Delivered);  75 Ton RR3 (Delivered); 25 Ton RR4;  75 
Ton RR4 (Delivered); 50 Ton RR5 (Delivered)

Macoupin County Board Room
215 S. East St.
Carlinville IL 62626

1/14/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

25-00000-00-GMMacoupin

Section No.City/County

Macoupin County Highway Department
21480 IL Route 4
Carlinville, IL 62626
(217) 854-6416
tom.reinhart@macoupincountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

VariousProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Aggregate Quantities: MFT

7,000 Tons - CA-15
7,000 Tons - CA-16, CA-15 (special) or CA-16 (special)
3,000 Tons - stockpiled CA-6 or CA-10

Macoupin County Board Room
215 S. East St.
Carlinville IL 62626

1/14/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

25-XX000-00-GMMacoupin

Section No.City/County

Macoupin County Highway Department
21480 IL Route 4
Carlinville, IL 62626
(217) 854-6416
tom.reinhart@macoupincountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

VariousProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Township Aggregate Quantities: MFT

24469 Tons - CA-15, CA-16, CA-15 (special) or CA-16 (special)
6,000 Tons - stockpiled CA-6 or CA-10

Township Aggregate Quantities: NON -MFT

1,500 Tons - CA-15, CA-16, CA-15 (special) or CA-16 (special)

District:  6 Adams, Brown, Cass, Christian, Hancock, Logan, Macoupin, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, Morgan, Pike, Sangamon, 
Schuyler, Scott

Page 7 of 15



Cumberland Co. Highway Dept.
800 E. Industrial Drive
Toledo, IL  62468

1/21/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

25-00000-00-GMCumberland

Section No.City/County

Cumberland Co. Highway Dept.
800 E. Industrial Drive
Toledo, IL  62468

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 1,500 TON         SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA-16 (WASHED CRUSHED STONE) (F.O.B. PIT/QUARRY)

Cumberland Co. Highway Dept.
800 E. Industrial Drive
Toledo, IL  62468

1/21/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

Various

25-XX000-00-GMCumberland

Section No.City/County

Cumberland Co. Highway Dept.
800 E. Industrial Drive
Toledo, IL  62468

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 5,250 TON         SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA-16 (CRUSHED STONE) (F.O.B. STOCKPILE)
1,725 TON         SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA-16 (CRUSHED STONE) (F.O.B. PIT/QUARRY)

County Engineer Office
11324 N. 1550 Blvd.
Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

1/14/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMEdwards

Section No.City/County

County Engineer Office
11324 N. 1550 Blvd.
Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 2,300    TON    AGGREGATE CA-6: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
   100    TON    AGGREGATE CA-16: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
   200    TON    STONE RIPRAP A4: (FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
   700    TON    BITIMINOUS PATCH MIX (FOB PLANT)

County Engineer Office
11324 N. 1550 Blvd.
Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

1/14/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### ATC 

Various

25-XX000-00-GMEdwards

Section No.City/County

County Engineer Office
11324 N. 1550 Blvd.
Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 4,625    TON    AGGREGATE CA-7: GRAVEL(FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
4,185    TON    AGGREGATE CA-7: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
2,400    TON    AGGREGATE CA-6: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
   350    TON    AGGREGATE CA-5: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
     50    TON    AGGREGATE FA-1: SAND(FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
     50    TON    LIME (FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
     50    TON    STONE RIPRAP A4: (FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
   262    TON    BITIMINOUS PATCH MIX (FOB PLANT)
   540    FEET   CULVERTS- VARIOUS LENGTHS

District:  7 Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, Edwards, Effingham, Fayette, Jasper, Lawrence, Macon, Moultrie, 
Richland, Shelby, Wabash, Wayne

Page 8 of 15



Parklanes Bowling Alley
504 E. Jourdan
Newton, IL  62448

1/16/2025

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

25-00000-00-GMJasper

Section No.City/County

Jasper County Highway Dept.
12871 E. State Highway 33
Newton, IL 62448

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 2,000 TON          SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA-16 (CRUSHED STONE) (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)
   500 TON          AGGREGATE CA-6 (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)

NON MFT ITEMS
280 FOOT           ALUMINIZED STEEL CORRUGATED PIPE TYPE 2, 12' TO 24' (FURNISHED)

Parklanes Bowling Alley
504 E. Jourdan
Newton, IL  62448

1/16/2025

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

Various

25-XX000-00-GMJasper

Section No.City/County

Jasper County Highway Dept.
12871 E. State Highway 33
Newton, IL 62448

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 1,500 TON          AGGREGATE CA-7 (GRAVEL) (FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
3,350 TON          AGGREGATE CA-7 (GRAVEL) (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)
2,550 TON          AGGREGATE CA-7 (CRUSHED STONE) (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)
1,000 TON          AGGREGATE CA-7 (CRUSHED STONE) (FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
   500 TON          AGGREGATE CA-6 (GRAVEL) (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)
4,000 TON          AGGREGATE CA-6 (CRUSHED STONE) (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)
5,900 TON          SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA-16 (CRUSHED STONE) (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)
2,400 TON          SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA-16 (GRAVEL) (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)
1,000 TON          SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA-16 (GRAVEL) (FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
   200 TON          AGGREGATE CA-3 (CRUSHED STONE) (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)
   200 TON          RIPRAP RR3 (F.O.B. TRUCKS AT PIT)

NON MFT ITEMS
3,930 FOOT         ALUMINIZED STEEL CORRUGATED PIPE TYPE 2, 12" TO 36" (FURNISHED)
   106 FOOT         ALUMINIZED STEEL CORRUGATED PIPE TYPE 2, 24" TO 42" ARCH DIA. (FURNISHED)

County Engineer Office
11324 N. 1550 Blvd.
Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

1/14/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMWabash

Section No.City/County

County Engineer Office
11324 N. 1550 Blvd.
Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 100    TON    AGGREGATE CA-16: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
250    TON    AGGREGATE CA-6: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
75      TON    AGGREGATE CA-7: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
100    TON    LIME(FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
  50    TON    STONE RIPRAP A4: (FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
 300    TON    BITIMINOUS PATCH MIX (FOB PLANT)

Page 9 of 15



County Engineer Office
11324 N. 1550 Blvd.
Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

1/14/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### ATC 

Various

25-XX000-00-GMWabash

Section No.City/County

County Engineer Office
11324 N. 1550 Blvd.
Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 5,550    TON    AGGREGATE CA-7: GRAVEL(FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
3,275    TON    AGGREGATE CA-7: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
600       TON    AGGREGATE CA-6: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
750       TON    AGGREGATE CA-5/6: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH AND SPREAD ON ROAD)
50         TON    AGGREGATE CA-16: CRUSHED STONE(FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)
360       TON    BITIMINOUS PATCH MIX (FOB PLANT)
125       TON    STONE RIPRAP A4(FURNISH TO STOCKPILE)

Page 10 of 15



The Alton Comptroller
101 East Third Street
Alton, Illinois 62002

1/14/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

25-00000-00-GMAlton

Section No.City/County

The Alton Comptroller
101 East Third Street
Alton, Illinois 62002
or by email by contacting:
SMS Engineers at (618) 462-9755.

Proposal Fee:

Various Streets in AltonProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 1. Bituminous Patching Material (Pre-Mix): EZ Street or UPM, conforming to State of Illinois Specification M120-16 - Furnished and 
Delivered - Alton Public Works Department - 200 Ton

2. Bituminous Patching Material (Cold Mix), conforming to State of Illinois Specification M19-07 or M19-07 Modified - Furnished Only 
- Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 200 Ton

3. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix C, N70; - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 1,000 Ton

4(a). Bituminous Material:HFE-150, Liquid Asphalt - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 35 Ton

4(b). Bituminous Material (Prime Coat): SS-1h - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 15 Ton

4(c). Bituminous Material (Prime Coat): NTEA - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 15 Ton

4(d). Bituminous Material (Prime Coat): SS1vh - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 15 Ton

5(a). Furnishing Class SI/PV Concrete, 6.0 Bag Mix - Furnished and Delivered - City Streets - 200 C.Y.

5(b). Furnishing Class SI/PV Concrete, 6.5 Bag Mix - Furnished and Delivered - City Streets - 200 C.Y.

5(c). Furnishing Class PP-1 Concrete, 7.0 Bag Mix - Furnished and Delivered - City Streets - 50 C.Y.

5(d). Furnishing Class PP-2 Concrete, 7.8 Bag Mix - Furnished and Delivered - City Streets - 50 C.Y.

5(e). Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM) - Furnished and Delivered - 100 C.Y.

5(f). Load Charge (less than 4 CY) - City Streets - 50 Each

6(a). Stone Riprap, RR3 - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 175 Ton

6(b). Stone Riprap, RR4 - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 175 Ton

6(c). Fine Aggregate: Sand, FA 1 - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 100 Ton

6(d). Coarse Aggregate: Crushed Stone, CA02 - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 200 Ton

6(e). Coarse Aggregate: Crushed Stone, CA03 - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 200 Ton

6(f). Coarse Aggregate: Crushed Stone, CA06 - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 1500 Ton

6(g). Coarse Aggregate: Crushed Stone, CA07 - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 300 Ton

6(h). Coarse Aggregate: Crushed Stone, CM16 - Furnished Only - Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Plant - 350 Ton

Calhoun County Highway Department
19465 Illinois River Road
Hardin, IL 62047

1/15/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

Unit RD

10-01183-00-BRCalhoun

Section No.City/County

Calhoun County Highway Department
19465 Illinois River Road
Hardin, IL 62047

Proposal Fee:

Pancake Hollow RoadProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Precast Prestressed Concrete Deck Beams (17" Deep) - FOB to Jobsite - 998 SQ FT

District:  8 Bond, Calhoun, Clinton, Greene, Jersey, Madison, Marion, Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair, Washington

Page 11 of 15



The City Clerk
125 South Center Street
Collinsville, IL 62234

1/7/2025

Location of LettingDate

02:00pm

Time

ATC *** 

25-00000-00-GMCollinsville

Section No.City/County

The City Clerk
125 South Center Street
Collinsville, IL 62234

Proposal Fee:

Various Streets in CollinsvilleProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 1. Bit Patch Mixture *Plant Location* - City Truck - 600 Ton
2. EZ Street of IL Sec M120-10 * Plant Location* - City Truck - 100 Ton
3. HMA Surface Course *Plant Location* - City Truck - 800 Ton
4. RR1 - City Yard - 100 Ton
5. RR4 - City Yard - 1000 Ton
6. RR5 - City Yard - 300 Ton
7a. PCC Class SI - City Streets - 1500 CY
7b. Small Load Charge - City Streets - 40 Each
7c. Calcium Chloride Add - City Streets - 300 CY
8. PCC Class PP - City Streets - 500 CY
9. Flowable Fill - City Streets - 100 CY
10. CA-6 Limestone - City Yard - 4000 Ton
11. CA-7C Limestone - City Yard - 8000 Ton
12. CM-13 Seal Chips - City Yard - 1000 Ton
13. CA-14 Seal Chips - City Yard - 500 Ton
13. HFRS-2P Bituminous Material - City Streets - 300 Ton
14. MC-30 Bit. Prime, Furnish - City Streets - 10 Ton
15. FA-6 Deicer Aggregate - City Yard - 250 Ton
16. 10-inch CMP - City Yard - 160 LF
17. 12-inch HDPE Pipe - City Yard - 800 LF
17. 15-inch HDPE Pipe - City Yard - 200 LF
17. 18-inch HDPE Pipe - City Yard - 500 LF
17. 30-inch HDPE Pipe - City Yard - 200 LF
17. 48-inch HDPE Pipe - City Yard - 100 LF
18. 12" HDPE Flared End Section - City Yard - 2 EA
18. 15" HDPE Flared End Section - City Yard - 2 EA
18. 18" HDPE Flared End Section - City Yard - 2 EA
18. 24" HDPA Flared End Section - City Yard - 2 EA
19.12-inch RCP - City Yard - 200 LF
19. 15-inch RCP - City Yard - 200 LF
19. 18-inch RCP - City Yard - 100 LF
20. 12-inch Concrete FES - City Yard - 2 EA
20. 15-inch Concrete FES - City Yard - 2 EA
20. 18-inch Concrete FES - City Yard - 2 EA

City Clerk Office
151 N. Main St.
Glen Carbon, IL 62034

1/13/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

N/A

25-00000-00-GMGlen Carbon

Section No.City/County

TWM, Inc.
1610 Old Collinsville Rd.
Swansea, IL 62226

Proposal Fee:

VariousProject Location:

Proposal Available: $10.00

Description: 1. Aggregate CA6 - Furnished to Village Stockpile - 800 TON
2. Sand FA6 - Furnished to Village Stockpile - 120 TON
3a. CL "SI" Concrete - Furnished to Various Job Sites - 400 CU YD
3b. Load Charge - 20 Each
3c. Flowable Fill - Furnished to Various Job Sites - 70 CU YD
4. Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat) - Furnished and Sprayed on Various Streets - 50 TON
5. Seal Coat Aggregate - Furnished to Village Stockpile - 600 TON

Page 12 of 15



Murphysboro City Hall 202 North 11th 
Street Murphysboro, Illinois 62966

1/8/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:30am

Time

ATC *** 

City of Murphysboro

23-00081-00-PVMurphysboro

Section No.City/County

J. T. Blankinship, Inc.
401 South 17th Street
Murphysboro 62966 
618-687-1771

Proposal Fee:

Enterprise Avenue in MurphysboroProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: The proposed project includes reconstruction of Enterprise Avenue from Future Lane continuing north approximately 0.22 miles to 
near the south entrance of the Dollar General Store.    See proposal for details.

Horner Shifrin. Inc.
410 N. Court St
Marion, IL 62959

1/7/2025

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

*** 

25-00000-00-GMPope

Section No.City/County

Horner Shifrin. Inc.
410 N. Court St
Marion, IL 62959
618-993-6411

Proposal Fee:

Various LocationsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: See proposal for details.

Horner Shifrin. Inc.
410 N. Court St
Marion, IL 62959

1/7/2025

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

*** 

25-01000-00-GMPope

Section No.City/County

Horner Shifrin. Inc.
410 N. Court St
Marion, IL 62959
618-993-6411

Proposal Fee:

Various LocationsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: BAM for Pope County Unit Road District.  See proposal for details.

Horner Shifrin. Inc.
410 N. Court St
Marion, IL 62959

1/7/2025

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

*** 

25-01000-00-GMPope

Section No.City/County

Horner Shifrin. Inc.
410 N. Court St
Marion, IL 62959
618-993-6411

Proposal Fee:

Various LocationsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: BAM for Pope County Unit Road District.  See proposal for details.

District:  9 Alexander, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Massac, Perry, Pope, Pulaski, Saline, 
Union, White, Williamson

Page 13 of 15



Saline County Engineer Office
1700 South Feazel ST
Harrisburg, IL 62946

1/10/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

25-00000-00-GMSaline

Section No.City/County

Saline County Engineer Office
1700 South Feazel ST
Harrisburg, IL 62946

Proposal Fee:

County HighwayProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Aggregate CA-6, CA-12, CA-16
Bituminous Materials HFE-150 
Bituminous Materials HFE-300

Saline County Engineer Office
1700 South Feazel ST
Harrisburg, IL 62946

1/10/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

Various

25-XX000-00-GMSaline County 
Townships

Section No.City/County

Saline County Engineer Office
1700 South Feazel ST
Harrisburg, IL 62946

Proposal Fee:

Various Townships in Saline CountyProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Aggregate CA-6, CA-7
Bituminous Materials HFE-150 with Aggregate Spread
Bituminous Materials HFRS-2P with Aggregate Spread

###  PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS REQUIRED

FA    FEDERAL AID FUNDING

***    READVERTISEMENT

ATC APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING CERTIFICATION

TBP TOWNSHIP BRIDGE PROGRAM

Page 14 of 15



County Agency Section No. Contractor Award Amount Date Approved

PART III

Awarded Contracts

Page 15 of 15

NO AWARDS TO REPORT


